

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special - 78/18

Present : Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
(JO Code : WB-640)

Order No.26, dated 05.04.2022

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and Evidence of the remaining witnesses.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Sole accused person who are on C/B are present by filing hazira.

No P.W is present this day.

Ld. P.P in-charge files a petition praying for rescheduling the case record on the grounds of absence of the witness.

Copy served.

Perused the petition and the case record.

Heard both side.

Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed for the sake of justice.

Ld. Defence Advocate files a petitin, praying to supply of the photocopies of the FSL Report and the supplimentary Charge Sheet.

Copy served.

The petition is taken up for hearing.

Perused the petition and the case record.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is thus allowed.

Photocopies FSL Report and the supplimentary Charge Sheet as mentioned in the petition of the Ld. Defence Advocate be handed over to the accused person on proper receipt.

B.C-II to comply.

The petition is thus disposed off.

The following schedule is framed for further trial.

Fixing. 14.06.2022 for Appearance of the accused person and evidence of D.C

Fixing. 15.06.2022 for Appearance of the accused person and evidence of V.G.

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized alamats be produced, if any.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.